

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H. R. 2
OFFERED BY MISS GONZÁLEZ-COLÓN OF PUERTO
RICO**

Page 474, line 24, strike “90 percent” and insert “82 percent”.

Page 475, line 3, strike “8 percent” and insert “18 percent”.

Page 475, line 5, insert “and” after the semicolon.

Page 475, strike line 6 and all that follows through line 22.

Page 475, after line 5, insert the following:

- 1 (C) by adding at the end the following:
- 2 “(3) 8 percent of the total amount apportioned
- 3 under this subsection shall be apportioned so that
- 4 each urbanized area with a population of at least
- 5 200,000 is entitled to receive an amount equal to—
- 6 “(A) the number of bus passenger miles
- 7 traveled on the highest 25 percent of routes by
- 8 ridership multiplied by the number of buses op-
- 9 erating in peak revenue service per hour on the

1 highest 25 percent of routes by ridership; di-
2 vided by”; and

3 “(B) the total number of bus passenger
4 miles traveled on the highest 25 percent of 25
5 routes by ridership multiplied by the total num-
6 ber of buses operating in peak revenue service
7 per hour on the highest 25 percent of routes by
8 ridership in all areas.”.

Page 475, line 23, strike “(3)” and insert “(4)”.

Page 476, line 3, strike “(4)” and insert “(5)”.

